PSS050519

SHAPE SYSTEM

POWERTEC




www.samsfitness.com.au



HARDWARE LIST

<

25 3/8'X3-3/4" (Qty:2) ‘87 3/78°X2-5/8" (Qty:8> 28 3/8"X3" (Qty:2>

e fi
W g
s
Ea -

SRR AR 137
4 ]
iE ‘ﬁ}

i -

: el
§ i %

\

29 1/2x3-1/74"(Qty:6> 30 1/72"x4-1/8CQty:12> 31 378“X2" (Qty:8)
32 1/2"X1" (Qty:6) 33 3/8°X1" (Qty:10> 41 1/72"X4-1/74" (Qty:2>
e

57 1/2"X2-3/4" (Qty:2) 26 1/2'x11t (Qty:2) 34 1/72°x16t (Qty:i2ed

35 3/8"x11t (Qty:18) 36 914Xo28X2t (Qty:50) 37 @10X825X2t (Qty:52>

"SHAPE SYSTEM




PART LIST
Part Description QTY Part Description QTY
1 Mainframe 2 30 1/2"X4-1/8" Half Thread Hex Bolt 12
2 Low Support 2 31 3/8"X2" Half Thread Hex Bolt 8
3 Slide Rod 4 32 1/2"X1" Hex Bolt 6
4 Weight Horn Tube 2 33 3/8"X1" Hex Bolt 10
5 Low Pulley Bracket 2 34 1/2"X16t Nylon Nut 22
6 Upper Pulley Bracket 2 35 3/8"X11t Nylon Nut 18
7 Shared Pulley Plate 2 36 Washer 50
8  Bumper Support 4 37 Washer 52
9 Upper Cross Tube 1 38 Cable Washer 4
10 "D" Handle Bar 2 39 Bushing 8 |
11 Olympic Adapter 2 40 Plastic Washer 8
12 Upper Support 2 41 1/2"X4-1/4" Half Thread Hex Bolt 2
13 Chin Up Bar -2 42 PVC Sleeve 2
14 Slide Bracket 2 43 Round Inner Plug 6
15 Upright 2 44 _ 3/8"X3/4" Hex Rolt 4
16 Upper Pulley Bracket 2 45 PVC Sleeve 4
17 Hand Bar 2 46 PVC Sleeve 4
18 Low Row Bar 1 47 PVC Sleeve 2
19 Hight Lat Bar 1 48 PVC Sleeve 2
20 Rect. Inner Plug 6 49 PVC Sleeve 4
21 Square inner plug 8 50 Rubber Ball 4
22 Cable | 2 51 Pulley 18
23 Rubber Bumper 4 52 Cable Joint 4
24 M3XS5 Pocket Screw 8 53 Ellipse Hook 3
25 3/8"X3-5/8" Half Thread Hex Bolt 2 54 Bumper 2
26 1/2"X11t Hex Nut 2 55 Foot Strap 1
27 3/8"X2-5/8" Half Thread Hex Bolt 8 56 Chain 1
28 3/8"X3" Half Thread Hex Bolt 2 57 1/2"X2-3/4" Half Thread Hex Bolt 2
29 1/2"X3-1/4" Half Thread Hex Bolt 6 58 Collar 4




EXPLODED DIAGRAM

Remarks:All unmarked Washers are (37) and all unmarked Nylon Nuts are (35).




ASSEMBLY ONE

Note before beginning assembly:
Always insert all bolts through holes prior to tightening
due to precision fit

L
P
JHR
v
13
\
<
9q
4
P

'SHAPE SYSTEM




ASSEMBLY TWO

17

be

37
I ‘~
33

é}l

—3f




ASSEMBLY THREE




ASSEMBLY FOUR




ASSEMBLY FIVE




www.samsfitness.com.au



POWERTEC IS NOT LIABLE IF THE TRAINER SHOULD INJURE THEMSELVES WHILE
USING POWERTEC EQUIPMENT OR WHILE PERFORMING THE TRAINING ROUTINE

POWERTEC

POWERTEC, INC.

601 W. Harford St. Milford.
PA 18337
Phone: (570) 296-5005
rax:{570)296-5099
www.powertecfithess.com



